The concrete slabs over the main sewerage canal of the village were gradually broken 

and these deficiencies were creating hurdles for inhabitants of the village, so the 

KhidmatgarKor Organization felt the need to provide these concrete slabs to alleviate 

the problem on an emergency basis. 

On the occasion Rs. 11000/- (Eleven Thousand Rupees) were granted for the concrete 

slabs.  

 Qarz-e-Hasna 

The Chief Guest, Chairman BISE Peshawar attended the ceremony and distributed 

Qarz-e-Hasna allocated for 3 talented students. 

 2 Kanal Land donated to KhidmatgarKor Organization

[...]

An ambulance has been donated by Molana Imdad Ullah, NazimTalimaat Jamia Islamia 

Binoria Karachi which plays a significant role in shifting the medical emergencies to 

the nearest health care facilities.  

December 2019. 

 Cash Grant 

41 families were honored @ Rs.1500/- per family through cash. Total amount of 

Rs.61500/- (Sixty One Thousand & Five Hundred Rupees) was distributed among the 

deserving families of the Village. 

March 2020 

 Distribution of School Books, Uniform and Stationery 

In March 2020, on declaration of results of all Primary and Middle Schools, it was felt 

necessary  to distribute Notebooks, Stationery etc among the deserving students.